Bus Timetable
and route map

Ninewells Hospital

Menzieshill
Lochee
City Centre
Pitkerro Road
Milton ASDA
Whitfield
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17 Ninewells Hospital | Menzieshill | Lochee | City Centre | Pitkerro Road | Whitfield

“wesdays I I

Ninewells Hospital stance D 0533 0670 0630 0640 0700 0712 0727 0746 0757 0808
Lochee Bank Street 0540 0618 0638 0649 0709 0721 0736 0755 0806 0817
City Centre High Street H1 (arr.) 0551 0629 0650 07017 0721 0733 0749 0808 0819 0830
City Centre High Street H1 (dep.) 0500 0520 0553 0613 0624 0630 0652 0652 0704 0724 0724 0736 0752 0756 0804 0811 0822 0833
Pitkerro Road Stobsmuir Park 0510 0530 0603 0622 0633 0639 0701 0701 0713 0733 0733 0745 0802 0805 0814 0821 0832 0843
Longtown Road Milton ASDA 0515 0535 0608 0629 0640 0647 0709 0708 0720 0740 0740 0752 0809 0812 0821 0828 0839 0850
Whitfield The Crescent 0520 0540 0620 0634 0645 0659 0722 0713 0733 0753 0745 0805 0822 0817 0834 0841 0852 0903

7 7 AR
Ninewells Hospital stance D 0819 0830 0841 21 31 - 1401 1412 1423 1434 1444 1455
Lochee Bank Street 0828 (0839 0850 é 30 40 ‘g 1410 1421 1432 1443 1453 1504
City Centre High Street H1 (arr.) 0841 0852 (0903 @ 43 53 5 1423 1434 1445 1456 1506 1517
City Centre High Street H1 (dep.) 0844 0855 (0906 £ 46 56 E 1426 1437 1448 1459 1509 1520
Pitkerro Road Stobsmuir Park 0854 0905 (0916 e 56 06 § 1436 1447 1458 1509 1519 1530
Longtown Road Milton ASDA 0901 0912 (0923 § 03 13 ‘g 1443 1454 1505 1516 1526 1537
Whitfield The Crescent 0914 0925 (0936 16 26 1456 1507 1518 1529 1539 1550

*Certain positioning journeys will run directly to The Crescent via Whitfield Loan (instead of going all the way around Berwick Drive).



7

Ninewells Hospital stance D 1506 1517 1528 1539 1550 1601 1612 1623 1634 1645 1656 1704 1718 1729 1740 1751 1756 1807
Lochee Bank Street 1515 1526 1537 1548 1559 1610 1621 1632 1643 1654 1705 1713 1727 1738 1749 1800 1805 1816
City Centre High Street H1 (arr)) 1528 1539 1550 1601 1612 1623 1634 1645 1656 1707 1718 1726 1740 1751 1802 1813 1818 1829
City Centre High Street H1 (dep.) 1531 1542 1553 1604 1615 1626 1637 1648 1659 1710 1721 1729 1743 1754 1805 1816

Pitkerro Road Stobsmuir Park 1541 1552 1603 1614 1625 1636 1647 1658 1709 1720 1731 1739 1753 1804 1815 1826
Longtown Road Milton ASDA 1548 1559 1610 1621 1632 1643 1654 1705 1716 1727 1738 1746 1800 1811 1822 1833
Whitfield The Crescent 1601 1612 1623 1634 1645 1656 1707 1718 1729 1740 1751 1759 1813 1824 1835 1846

Ninewells Hospital stance D 1815 1827 1837 1845 1857 1915 1945 2015 2045 2115 2145 2215 2236 2306
Lochee Bank Street 1823 1836 1846 1853 1906 1923 1953 2023 2053 2123 2153 2223 2244 2314
City Centre High Street H1 (arr.) 1834 1849 1859 1904 1919 1934 2004 2034 2104 2134 2204 2234 2255 2325
City Centre High Street H1 (dep.) 1837 1907 1937 2007 2037 2107 2137 2207 2237
Pitkerro Road Stobsmuir Park 1846 1916 1946 2016 2046 2116 2146 2216 2246
Longtown Road Milton ASDA 1852 1922 1952 2022 2052 2122 2152 2222 2252

Whitfield The Crescent 1904 1934 2004 2034 2104 2134 2204 2234 2304



17 Ninewells Hospital | Menzieshill | Lochee | City Centre | Pitkerro Road | Whitfield

Ninewells Hospital stance D 0531 0602 0645 0715 0730 0745 =

Lochee Bank Street 0539 0610 0653 0724 0739 0754 é g 1709 1724
City Centre High Street H1 (arr) 0551 0622 0705 0737 0752 0807 @ ‘g‘ 1722 1737
City Centre High Street H1 (dep.) 0524 0553 0624 0652 0704 0708 0734 0740 0755 0810 [ = = 1725 1740
Pitkerro Road Stobsmuir Park 0534 0603 0634 0702 0714 0718 0744 0750 0805 0820 ‘ﬁ § 1735 1750
Longtown Road Milton ASDA 0540 0609 0640 0708 0720 0725 0751 0757 0812 0827 § ‘,“é'- 1742 1757
Whitfield The Crescent 0545 0622 0645 0713 0725 0738 0756 0810 0825 0840 1755 1810

* * * * *

Ninewells Hospital stance D 1730 1745 1755 1815 1825 1845 1915 1945 2015 2045 2115 2145 2215 2236 2306
Lochee Bank Street 1739 1753 1803 1823 1833 1853 1923 1953 2023 2053 2123 2153 2223 2244 2314
City Centre High Street H1 (arr.) 1752 1804 1814 1834 1844 1904 1934 2004 2034 2104 2134 2204 2234 2255 2325
City Centre High Street H1 (dep.) 1755 1807 1837 1907 1937 2007 2037 2107 2137 2207 2237
Pitkerro Road Stobsmuir Park 1805 1816 1846 1916 1946 2016 2046 2116 2146 2216 2246
Longtown Road Milton ASDA 1812 1822 1852 1922 1952 2022 2052 2122 2152 2222 2252
Whitfield The Crescent 1825 1834 1904 1934 2004 2034 2104 2134 2204 2234 2304

*Certain positioning journeys will run directly to The Crescent via Whitfield Loan (instead of going all the way around Berwick Drive).
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Ninewells Hospital stance D 0745 0805 0825 (0845 05 25 45 . 1705 1725 1745 1815 1845
Lochee Bank Street 0754 0814 0834 0854 é 14 34 54 'g 1714 1734 1753 1823 1853
City Centre High Street H1 (arr.) 0806 0826 0846 (0906 @ 26 46 06 ‘g 1726 1746 1804 1834 1904
City Centre High Street H1 (dep.) 0630 0722 0742 0802 0809 0829 0849 0909 | = 29 49 09 = 1729 1749 1807 1837 1907
Pitkerro Road Stobsmuir Park 0640 0732 0753 0813 0819 0839 0859 0919 '5 39 59 19 o 1739 1759 1816 1846 1916
Longtown Road Milton ASDA 0646 0738 0758 0818 0826 0846 0906 0926 § 46 06 26 ‘g 1746 1806 1822 1852 1922
Whitfield The Crescent 0651 0743 0803 0823 0839 0859 0919 0939 59 19 39 1759 1819 1834 1904 1934

Ninewells Hospital stance D 1915 1945 2015 2045 2115 2145 2215 2236 2306
Lochee Bank Street 1923 1953 2023 2053 2123 2153 2223 2244 2314
City Centre High Street H1 (arr.) 1934 2004 2034 2104 2134 2204 2234 2255 2325
City Centre High Street H1 (dep.) 1937 2007 2037 2107 2137 2207 2237

Pitkerro Road Stobsmuir Park 1946 2016 2046 2116 2146 2216 2246
Longtown Road Milton ASDA 1952 2022 2052 2122 2152 2222 2252
Whitfield The Crescent 2004 2034 2104 2134 2204 2234 2304

*Certain positioning journeys will run directly to The Crescent via Whitfield Loan (instead of going all the way around Berwick Drive).



17 Whitfield | Pitkerro Road | City Centre | Lochee | Menzieshill | Ninewells Hospital

Whitfield The Crescent 0522 0542 0622 0636 0645 0700 0715 0726 0736 0746 0758 0810 0820 0830
Longtown Road Milton ASDA 0534 0554 0634 0648 0658 0713 0729 0740 0750 0800 0812 0824 0834 0844
Pitkerro Road Baxter Park 0540 0600 0640 0654 0705 0730 0736 0747 0757 0807 0819 0831 0841 0851
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (arr.) 0550 0610 0650 0705 0716 0731 0747 0758 0808 0818 0830 0842 0852 0902
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (dep) 0513 0550 0610 0622 0640 0650 0706 0718 0733 0747 0751 0802 0812 0822 0834 0846 0856 0906
Lochee Bank Street 0524 0601 0621 0633 0651 0701 0717 0731 0746 0800 0804 0815 0825 0835 0847 0859 (0909 (0919
Ninewells Hospital stance D 0531 0608 0628 0640 0658 0708 0725 0739 0754 0808 0812 0823 0833 0843 0855 0907 0917 (0927

40 50

Whitfield The Crescent 0840 0850 0900 0910 0920 0930 0940 0950 30 1400 1410
Longtown Road Milton ASDA 0854 0904 0914 0924 0934 0944 0954 1004 = 4, 54 04 = 44 1424
Pitkerro Road Baxter Park 0901 0911 0921 0931 0941 0951 1001 1011 ; 51 01 11 g 1421 1431
City Centre Whitehall StW1 (arr) 0912 0922 0932 0942 0952 1002 1012 1022 | = 02 12 22 S 1432 1442
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (dep) 0916 0926 0936 0946 0956 1006 1016 1026 f 06 16 26 g 1436 1446
Lochee Bank Street 0929 0939 0943 0959 1009 1019 1029 1039 [ 19 29 39 ol 1449 1459
Ninewells Hospital stance D 0937 0947 0957 1007 1017 1027 1037 1047 27 37 47 = 1457 1507




Whitfield The Crescent
Longtown Road Milton ASDA
Pitkerro Road Baxter Park

City Centre Whitehall St W1 (arr.)
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (dep.)
Lochee Bank Street

Ninewells Hospital stance D

Whitfield The Crescent
Longtown Road Milton ASDA
Pitkerro Road Baxter Park

City Centre Whitehall St W1 (arr.)
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (dep.)
Lochee Bank Street

Ninewells Hospital stance D

1420
1434
1441
1451
1456
1509
1517

1430
1444
1451
1502
1506
1519
1527

B

1736
1750
1757
1808
1812
1825
1833

1746
1800
1807
1818
1822
1835
1843

1440
1454
1501
1512
1516
1529
1537

17

1802
1816
1824
1834
1836
1849
1857

1450
1504
1511
1522
1526
1539
1547

17
1815
1827
1834
1844
1847
1859
1906

1506
1520
1527
1538
1542
1555
1603

1845
1857
1904
1914
1917
1929
1936

1517
1531
1538
1549
1553
1606
1614

1915
1927
1934
1944
1947
1959
2006

1528
1542
1549
1600
1604
1617
1625

1945
1957
2004
2014
2017
2029
2036

1539
1553
1600
1611
1615
1628
1636

2015
2027
2034
2044
2047
2059
2106

1549
1603
1610
1621
1625
1638
1646

2045
2057
2104
2114
2117
2129
2136

1600
1614
1621
1632
1636
1649
1657

2115
2127
2134
2144
2147
2159
2206

1611
1625
1632
1643
1647
1700
1708

2145
2157
2204
2214
2217
2229
2236

1622
1636
1643
1654
1658
1711
1719

2215
2227
2234
2244
2247
2259
2306

1633
1647
1654
1705
1709
1722
1730

1644
1658
1705
1716
1720
1733
1741

1655
1709
1716
1727
1731
1744
1752

1706
1720
1727
1738
1742
1755
1803

1716
1730
1737
1748
1752
1805
1813

1726
1740
1747
1758
1802
1815
1823



17 Whitfield | Pitkerro Road | City Centre | Lochee | Menzieshill | Ninewells Hospital

Whitfield The Crescent 0545 0622 0645 0715 0730 0745 0800 0815 0830 0845

Longtown Road Milton ASDA 0557 0634 0658 0728 0743 0758 0813 0828 0843 0858 | = 13 28 43
Pitkerro Road Baxter Park 0603 0640 0705 0735 0750 0805 0820 0835 (0850 (0905 ; 20 35 50
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (arr.) 0613 0650 0716 0746 0801 0816 0831 0846 0901 0916 | = 37 46 01
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (dep) 0513 0543 0613 0650 0706 0718 0734 0748 0804 0819 0834 0849 0904 0919 © 34 49 04
Lochee Bank Street 0524 0554 0624 0701 0717 0731 0757 0801 0817 0832 0847 0901 0917 0932 E 47 01 17
Ninewells Hospital stance D 0531 0601 0631 0708 0725 0739 0755 0809 0825 0840 0855 0909 0925 0940 55 09 25

Whitfield The Crescent 45 1700 1715 1730 1745 1815 1845 1915 1945 2015 2045 2115 2145 2215
Longtown Road Milton ASDA 58 1713 1728 1743 1758 1827 1857 1927 1957 2027 2057 2127 2157 2227
Pitkerro Road Baxter Park 05 1720 1735 1750 1805 1834 1904 1934 2004 2034 2104 2134 2204 2234

City Centre Whitehall St W1 (arr.) 16
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (dep.) 19
Lochee Bank Street 32
Ninewells Hospital stance D 40

1731 1746 1801 1816 1844 1914 1944 2014 2044 2114 2144 2214 2244
1734 1749 1804 1819 1847 1917 1947 2017 2047 2117 2147 2217 2247
1747 1801 1817 1832 1859 1929 1959 2029 2059 2129 2159 2229 2259
1755 1809 1825 1840 1906 1936 2006 2036 2106 2136 2206 2236 2306
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Whitfield The Crescent 0652 0745 0805 0825 0845 05 25 45 = 1705 1745 1805 1845 1915 1945
Longtown Road Milton ASDA 0705 0758 0818 0838 (0858 é 18 38 58 'g 1718 1758 1817 1857 1927 1957
Pitkerro Road Baxter Park 0711 0805 0825 (0845 (0905 @ 25 45 05 § 1725 1805 1824 1904 1934 2004
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (arr.) 0721 0816 0836 0856 0916 | = 36 56 16 = 1736 1816 1834 1914 1944 2014
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (dep) 0725 0745 0805 0819 0839 0859 (919 E 39 59 19 § 1739 1819 1837 1917 1947 2017
Lochee Bank Street 0736 0756 0816 0831 0851 (0911 0931 § 51 11 31 ‘g 1751 1831 1849 1929 1959 2029
Ninewells Hospital stance D 0743 0803 0823 0839 0859 (0919 0939 59 19 39 1759 1839 1856 1936 2006 2036

17 17 17 17 17

Whitfield The Crescent 2015 2045 2115 2145 2215
Longtown Road Milton ASDA 2027 2057 2127 2157 2227
Pitkerro Road Baxter Park 2034 2104 2134 2204 2234

City Centre Whitehall St W1 (arr.) 2044 2114 2144 2214 2244
City Centre Whitehall St W1 (dep.) 2047 2117 2147 2217 2247
Lochee Bank Street 2059 2129 2159 2229 2259
Ninewells Hospital stance D 2106 2136 2206 2236 2306



Get on with contactless
It's quicker & easier than paying with the
exact fare every time.

Tickets, times and travel updates
xploredundee.com

Xplore Dundee Travel Centre:
92 Commercial Street, Dundee, DD1 2AJ
Tel: 01382 340006/7

Plan & pay in advance

Track your bus in real-time and get your bus
pass on your phone.

Search 'Xplore' in your app store.

Find us on Facebook
facebook.com/xploredundee

Talk to us on Twitter
@XploreDundee

Get inspired on Instagram
xploredundee

Any comments or questions?
Tel: 01382 201121
email: travelcare@nationalexpress.com

If we are unable to resolve a complaint, you
can raise it with Bus Users Scotland:
Hopetoun Gate, 8b McDonald Road,
Edinburgh, EH7 417

Tel: 0300 111 0001

email: enquiries@bususers.org

Typetalk

Public transport information for the deaf and
hard of hearing

Tel: 18001 0871 200 2233



